
Marching Band State Championship Weekend Dope Sheet 2025 
 

Friday, October 24th, 2025- After School Rehearsal 
 
4:00 pm- Call time for rehearsal- Move to Southern Hills 
4:20 pm- Body Warm Up 
4:50 pm- Music Warm Up 
5:20 pm- Full Run through 
5:30 pm- Load trucks at Southern Hills, Leadership back to band room for show tower 
 
Saturday, October 25th, 2023- Semifinals and Finals 
9:15 am- Call time for uniforms 
9:50 am-  Load buses and depart for Air Force Academy Falcon Stadium 
~12:00 pm- Arrive at AFA and eat a snack (FBBO provided) before warm up 
1:05 pm- Percussion Warm up 
1:25 pm- Color Guard and Body Warm up 
2:00 pm- Music Warm up 
2:45 pm- State Semifinals Performance of The Photobook 
3:15 pm- Students load buses and depart for offsite meal 
4:00 pm- Semifinals Drum Major Retreat 
 
5A finals warm up times begin at 7:30 pm. Finals performance order will go in reverse order of 
scores from Semifinals. Assuming no change from current placement, FMK will warm up at 7:05 
pm.  
 
9:30 pm- FULL RETREAT (all band students take the field for this retreat) and finals awards 
10:30 pm- Load bus and return to FHS 
~12:30 am- Buses return to FHS, unload, change out of uniform, and group dismissal 
 


